

13.09.2024  
(D/L-06)  
Ct.-19  
(Susanta)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 993 of 2024  
With  
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2024

Birendra Kumar Roy  
-Vs-  
Sri Sujoy Dhar & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee,  
Mr. Rahul Karmakar,  
Ms. Papiya Roy,

.... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Probal Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Bose,

.... For the Opposite Parties.

Re: **I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2024**

This is an application for extension of interim order passed in the matter on April 16, 2024 which was subsisting till August 31, 2024.

The said interim order is reinforced and is further extended **till the end of the month of December 2024**, or until further order(s), whichever is earlier.

The application being CAN 1 of 2024 is allowed without any order as to costs.

Re: **C.O. 993 of 2024**

Let the matter be included in the **Combined Monthly List of November, 2024**.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

**(Biswajit Basu, J.)**