

5  
20.12.2024  
sb  
Ct 5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

**CO 993 of 2024**

With  
CAN 2 of 2024

Birendra Kumar Roy  
Versus  
Sujoy Dhar & Ors.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar  
Ms. Papiya Roy  
... For the petitioner.

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharya  
Mr. Anirban Saha  
Mr. Abhirup Halder  
... For the opposite party

1. Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and on the prayer of Mr. Karmakar, the learned advocate for the petitioner, the interim order initially passed on 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2024, which has since been extended and is valid till the end of December, 2024, is further extended till the end of July, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
2. List this matter in the Combined Monthly List of February, 2025 under the heading "Contested Application".
3. The application for extension of interim order being CAN 2 of 2024 accordingly stands disposed of.

**(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)**

