

17.02.2025
Sl. 86
AMR
Ct.No.42

**CO 993 of 2024
With
IA No: CAN/2/2024**

**Birendra Kumar Roy
-vs.-
Sri Sujoy Dhar & Ors.**

Mr. Rahul Karmakar
Mr. Soumojit Saha

...for the petitioner

Mr. Somnath Bose
Mr. Sounak Bhattacharya

...for the O.P.

1. Upon request by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter in the Combined Monthly List of March, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)