

Sl.1
14.05.2025
Court No.6
BP

C.O. 993 of 2024
With
CAN 2 of 2024

Birendra Kumar Roy
-versus-
Sujoy Dhar & Ors.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar
Ms. Papiya Roy
..for the petitioner

Since I am not inclined to take up this matter on my personal ground, the matter stands released from this bench.

Let the papers be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for necessary orders.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)