

20.06.2025

Court No.25

Sl. No.37
Mujahid

**CO 993 of 2024
(Assigned)**

**Birendra Kumar Roy
Vs.
Sri Sujoy Dhar & Ors.**

Mr. Rahul Karmakar,
Ms. Papiya Roy

...for the petitioner

Mr. Probal Kr. Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. S. Bose,
Mr. S. Bhattacharya

...for the opposite parties

- 1.** On behalf of the petitioner an accommodation has been sought.
- 2.** Let the matter be listed on 10th July, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)