

1.08.2025

Court No.25

Sl. No.64
Mujahid

CO 993 of 2024
With
CAN 2 of 2024
CAN 3 of 2025

Birendra Kumar Roy
Vs.
Sri Sujoy Dhar & Ors.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar

...for the petitioner

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharya,
Mr. Somnath Bsoe,
Mr. Sounak Mondal,
Mr. Abhirup Halder

...for the opposite party

In Re: CAN 3 of 2025

- 1.** Present application has been moved for extension of interim order dated 20th December, 2025. The interim order was extended till July, 2025.
- 2.** In the meantime, interim is order is extended till 30th November, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
- 3.** Accordingly, CAN 3 of 2025 stand disposed of.

In Re: CO 993 of 2024

- 4.** Let the matter be listed for hearing on November, 2025.
- 5.** Both the parties are also directed to file brief written submissions not exceeding three pages along

with the judgments they want to rely upon with a copy to the other side.

6. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)