

11.12.2025
SL No.90
Court No.42
MD

C.O. 993 of 2024
With
I.A CAN 2 of 2024, CAN 4 of 2025 (not in file)

In the matter of: Birendra Kumar Roy

...Petitioner

Mr. Rahul Karmakar (through virtual mode)

Ms. Papiya Roy

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Somnath Bose

...for the Opposite Party

1. CAN 4 of 2025 is not in record.
2. Let the application be placed on record when the matter will be taken up.
3. Let the matter be appeared in the list on 18th December, 2025.

(DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J.)