

23.03.2026  
Court No.42  
Item No.2  
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CO 993 of 2024  
With  
CAN 5 of 2026**

**Birendra Kumar Roy  
Vs.  
Sujoy Dhar & Ors.**

Mr. Rahul Karmakar (via VC)  
Ms. Papiya Roy

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Somnath Bose

...for the opposite parties.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for extension of interim order and the application has been moved within time.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite parties has opposed the same and submits that the matter may be listed for final hearing.
3. The interim order granted earlier is extended till 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. Accordingly, CAN 5 of 2026 stands disposed of.
5. Let the matter be listed under the heading "Contested Application" on 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.
6. Both the parties are directed to file brief written notes of arguments not exceeding three pages along with judgments which they want to rely upon.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)**